## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS TO APPLY FOR A GRANT FROM THE NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$50,000.00

**WHEREAS,** the Borough of Tinton Falls desires to apply for and obtain a grant from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs for approximately \$50,000.00 to carry out a project to complete various safety and security improvements to Borough Hall and the Department of Public Works complex for the Borough of Tinton Falls.

**BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED**, that the Borough of Tinton Falls does hereby authorize the application for such a grant; and recognizes and accepts that the Department may offer a lesser or greater amount and therefore, upon receipt of the grant agreement from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, does further authorize the execution of any such grant agreement; and also, upon receipt of the fully executed agreement from the Department, does further authorize the expenditure of funds pursuant to the terms of the agreement between the Borough of Tinton Falls and the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs.

are authorized to sign the application, and that they or their successors in said titles are authorized to sign the agreement and any other documents necessary in connection therewith:

Vito Perillo, Mayor

Charles Terefenko, Administrator

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the persons whose names, titles, and signatures appear below

## John A. Manginelli, Council President

## BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held November 21, 2023.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 21st day of November 2023.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk